
H.P. FOREST DEPARTMENT 

Shamshi, Distt. Kullu, H.P. 175 126  

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE

Tender No.: GHNP/2016-17/001 dated 26.12.2016 

 The Great Himalayan National Park, the UNESCO World Heritage Site, is interested in 

the development of an Interpretation centre in the Tirthan Valley by the reputed and experienced 
organizations. In this regard, sealed tenders are invited by the undersigned on behalf of Governor of 

Himachal Pradesh for Development of Interpretation Centre (preparation of Diorama) at Sai Ropa  Tehsil 

Banjar Distt. Kullu (HP) with the following specification :

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Items Specification No. of 

Item 

1. Snow Leopard 

Diorama 

i) 3-D Life size fiber glass model of snow leopard with 

cub and bird 

ii)Realistic color painting on model 

iii) With natural habitat platform  

iv) Hi-resolution back drop vinyl print 

v). Artificial fiber glass tree, leaves, grass, and wild 

flower with habitat 

vi) Diorama focus lighting  

vii) Diorama size: Approximate size: W 12' ft X H 8' ft X 

D 6' ft (576 Sq. Feet)

One 

2. Biodiversity of 

GHNP Diorama 

i) 3-D Life size fiber glass model of Animal, Bird, Insect 

model - Musk deer, Blue Sheep, H. Tahr, etc. 

ii) Realistic color painting on 3-D model 

iii) With natural habitat platform  

iv) High resolution back drop vinyl print 

v) Artificial fiber glass tree, leaves, grass, and wild 
flower with habitat 

vi) Diorama focus lighting  

vii) Diorama size: Approximate size: W12' ft X H8' ft X 
D6' ft (576 Sq. Feet) 

One 

3. Forest Birds and 

Lesser fauna 

Diorama

i) 3-D Life size fiber glass model of forest Birds (Ex. 

Blue Magpie, Weasel) 

ii) Realistic color painting on 3-D model 

iii) With natural habitat platform  

iv) Cut section showing burrows and animals    

v) High resolution back drop vinyl print 

vi) Artificial fiber glass tree, leaves, grass, and wild 

flower with habitat 

vii) Diorama focus lighting 

 viii) Diorama size: Approximate size: W 7' ft X W 7' ft 

X H 8' ft ( corner diorama ) ( 392 Sq. Feet) 

One 

4. Himalayan pheasants 

Diorama 

i) 3-D Life size fiber glass model of Pheasant Bird's Kalij 

Pheasant, Himalayan Monal, Cheer pheasant, Western 

One 



 Tragopan 

  ii) Realistic color painting on 3-D model 

iii) With natural habitat platform 

 iv) Cut section showing burrows and animals  

  v) High resolution back drop vinyl print 

vi) Artificial fiber glass tree, leaves, grass, and wild 

flower with habitat 

vii) Diorama focus lighting  

viii) Diorama size: Approximate size: W 7' ft X W 7' ft X 

H 8' ft ( corner diorama ) ( 392 Sq. Feet)

5. Introduction panel i) Interpretation Entrance Introduction panel Wooden 

partition framing   
ii) UV Laminated high resolution vinyl print pest on 

partition wall with  framing  

iii) panel size : Approximate  size  W9' ft X H8' ft  (72 
Sq. Feet)

One 

6. Photo Text panel i) UV Laminated high resolution vinyl print pest on play 

ii) 12 mm. water proof play box framing panel print pest 

on play 
iii) Graphically designed high resolution picture on UV 

laminated print 

iv) Wall hanging panel 
v) panel size: 4'ft X 3'ft ( 14 Nos) ( 168 Sq. Feet.) 

Fourteen 

7 Bird Interactive  i) UV Laminated high resolution backlit print of forest 

bird 

ii) 12 mm. water proof play box framing  structure 

iii) Print pasting on unbreakable poly carbonate sheet  

iv) High definition call of every bird 

v) Bird call with lighting effect 

vi) Size : 6' ft X 4' ft  ( 24Sq. Feet) 

One 

8 Out door 3-D fiber 

glass leopard with 

tree 

i) 3-D fiber glass tree bark effect texture fixing on heavy 

square pipe 

 metal structure. 
ii) Fiber glass tree with heavy branch 3D fiberglass life 

size seating leopard model with realistic color painting 

on model fixing model  on tree branch  

iii)  Hanging 12mm. waterproof marine ply with color 

process 

 iv) Retro-reflective vinyl cut Park name  

 v) Fiberglass tree install on heavy cement concrete 

foundation. 

vi) Fiberglass tree Height 13 ft and hanging ply size 4 ft 

X 2.5 ft (10 Sq. Feet) 

One 

Total Estimated cost (Rs.) 23,55,000 

 The work includes Fabrication, Transportation, Assembling and Installation of above 

items (Sl. No. 1 to 8)  on spot (FOR at site)  at Sai Ropa Tehsil Banjar Distt. Kullu (HP).  The 
tender forms may be obtained from the Office of  Divisional Forest Officer, Great Himalayan 

National Park, Shamshi on any working day before 16.01.2017 by paying an amount of Rs. 250/- 

or may be downloaded from www.greathimalayannationalpark.org or www.hpforest.nic.in. If the 



tender form is downloaded from the websites, the form fees has to submitted in the shape of DD 

in favour of Divisional Forest Officer, GHNP, Shamshi, along with the tender form. The sealed 

tender in the envelope super scribed with “Tender for the Development of Interpretation 

Centre (Preparation of Diorama) at Sai Ropa ” should reach the office of the Divisional Forest 

Officer Great Himalayan National Park, Shamshi Distt. Kullu (HP) -175126 on or before 

16.01.2017 at 3.00 PM and will be opened on the same day at 3:10 PM in the office. Divisional 
Forest Officer, GHNP, Shamshi, Distt. Kullu, H.P. reserves the right to reject the tender without 

assigning any reasons. The rates should be written both in figure as well as words failing which 

the tenders are likely to be rejected. The quantity of the material may increase or decrease 

depending upon the requirement in the field. 

Tender Form fee :  Rs. 250/-,    EMD - Rs. 1,17,750/-  

Period of completion:  Before 31
st
 March 2017. 

For further details and terms & condition of the tender, kindly visit our official website at   

www.greathimalayannationalpark.org

Sd/-       

Divisional Forest Officer, 

Great Himalayan National Park,  

Shamshi, Distt.  Kullu, 

Himachal Pradesh- 175 126 

Fax/Phone No. 01902-265320
www.greathimalayannationalpark.org 


